or Transfer (A Form U4;) along with the  

(ii) The initial agent registration fee as set forth in Section 23-42-

304 of the Act,; 

(iii) Proof a photocopy of processed Federal Bureau of 

Investigation (FBI) fingerprint background check;card, 

(iv) A surety bond in the amount of twenty-five thousand dollars 

($25,000.00); and 

(v) Any attachments as required by the instructions on the Uniform 

Application for Securities Industry Registration or Transfer 

(Form U4). 

(vi) Submission of Form U10 in accordance with the form 

instructions and compliance with the examination requirements

[...]

(b) An investment adviser that holds has custody of customer funds or securities, or has 

discretionary authority over customer accounts shall have a surety bond in the amount 

of fifty thousand dollars ($50,000). 

(c) An agent of the issuer shall have maintain a surety bond in the amount of twenty-five 

thousand dollars ($25,000). 

RULE 306 RECORDS AND REPORTS – EXAMINATIONS. 

306.01 RECORDS AND REPORTS OF BROKER-DEALERS. 

(a) Each broker-dealer shall make, maintain, and preserve books and records inas 

required for brokers or dealers under the rules promulgated under the Securities